Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
Part Number System
0805C104K5NT4
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Size Code-Standard
Size Length (mm) Width (mm) Thickness (mm)
0201 0.60±0.03 0.30±0.03 0.30±0.03
0402 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.90 max
0603 1.6±0.20 0.8±0.20 0.90 max
0805 2.0±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.40 max
1206 3.2±0.20 1.6±0.20 1.30 max
1210 3.2±0.20 2.5±0.20 1.90 max
1808 4.5±0.40 2.0±0.20 1.90 max
1812 4.5±0.50 3.2±0.40 2.50 max
1825 4.5±0.50 6.3±0.50 2.50 max
2220 5.6±0.40 5.0±0.50 2.50 max
2225 5.6±0.50 6.3±0.50 2.50 max
3035 7.6±0.50 9.0±0.50 3.00 max
Note: 1825 package is available by special order only. Contact your local distributor for available
C-V combinations.
Thickness dimensions apply to parts rated 100 WVDC or less, and in the standard ranges. For
higher voltage ratings, please contact us. For extended range, see the appropriate chart.
2. Temperature Coefficient
Letter EIA
Code
Temperature
Coefficient TC Tolerance Operating
Temperature
A COG 0 ppm/°C ±30 ppm/°C -55~+125°C
B X5R ±10% N/A -55~+85°C
C X7R ±15% N/A -55~+125°C
E Z5U +22~-56% N/A +10~+85°C
G Y5V +22~-82% N/A -30~+85°C
Note: Z5U is being phased out of production. Please substitute Y5V product.
3. Capacitance Value Code
The three-digit code represents the value in picofarads (pF). The first two digits are significant
figures and the last
digit specifies the number of zeros following the first two. For values below 10pf, the letter "R"
designates the decimal point.
Example:
2R2=2.2pF • 471=470pF • 103=.01uF www.DataSheet4U.com
( DataSheet : www.DataSheet4U.com )
4. Capacitance Tolerance
Letter Tolerance   Letter Tolerance
B* ±0.1pF   J ±5.0%
C* ±0.25pF   K ±10.0%
D* ±0.50pF   M ±20.0%
F ±1.0%   Z +80/-20%
G ±2.0%   P +100/-0%
*for values 10pF and less only
5. Voltage Code
Symbol Voltage   Symbol Voltage
6 6   V 250
Z 10   7 500
Y 16   A 1000
3 25   S 1500